



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 452/2023 & CM APPL. 50587/2023**

SBI GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

versus

HUNNY KENETH WILLIAMS & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Vipul Sharma, Adv. for R-1.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Mr. Piyush Aggarwal, Mr. Arun Kumar Nagar, Advs. for claimants.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

21.03.2024

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 23.08.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 21, 2024/ck