



\$~A-68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 452/2023 & CM APPL. 50587/2023**
SBI GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITEDAppellant
Through: Mr. Amit Kumar Maihan, Advocate
(through VC).
versus

HUNNY KENETH WILLIAMS & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for R-1.
(through VC).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% ORDER
23.08.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 1 appeared on advance notice.

As per office report, notice could not be issued to the respondents as PF not filed.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prayed for issuance of fresh notice to the respondent nos. 2 & 3.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent nos. 2 & 3 through all permissible modes on filing PF within one week.

List on 4th October, 2024 before Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of service and pleadings.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 23, 2024

Rk/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any