



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 452/2023**

SBI GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Binny Sethi, proxy counsel.

versus

HUNNY KENETH WILLIAMS & ORS.

.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Vipul Sharma, Adv. for R-
1.
Mr. S.N. Parashar, Adv. for R-
3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
04.10.2024

Learned Presiding Officer is on half day leave (forenoon session).

Renotify on 20.12.2024 for the purpose already fixed.

OCTOBER 4, 2024/yo

Reader