



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 452/2023**

SBI GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

HUNNY KENETH WILLIAMS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritik Singh, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:
REGISTRAR ARUN KUMAR

ORDER
14.10.2025

%

CM No. 64540/2025(for service of R-2 through publication)

There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant.

Renotify on 06.01.2026.

ARUN KUMAR
REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 14, 2025/yo